Features
Compliant with AEC-Q200 Rev-C-Stress
Test Qualification for Passive Components
in Automotive Applications
Surface Mount Devices
Fully compatible with current
industry standards
Packaged per EIA 481-2 standard

To Trip
Tripped
Power
Dissipation
Amperes
at 23 °C
Ohms
at 23 °C
Amperes
at 23 °C
Seconds
at 23 °C
Watts
at 23 °C
Hold Trip R Min. R1 Max. Max. Typ.
PRCP-SM030 60 40 0.30 0.60 0.90 4.80 1.5 3.0 1.7
PRCP-SM050 60 40 0.50 1.00 0.35 1.40 2.5 4.0 1.7
PRCP-SM075 30 80 0.75 1.50 0.23 1.00 8.0 0.3 1.7
PRCP-SM100 30 80 1.10 2.20 0.12 0.48 8.0 0.5 1.7
PRCP-SM100/33 40 1.10 2.20 0.12 0.41 8.0 0.5 1.7
PRCP-SM125 100 1.25 2.50 0.07 0.25 8.0 2.0 1.7
PRCP-SM150 100 1.50 3.00 0.06 0.25 8.0 5.0 1.9
PRCP-SM150/33 40 1.50 3.00 0.06 0.23 8.0 5.0 1.9
PRCP-SM185/33 40 1.80 3.60 0.04 0.15 8.0 5.0 1.9
PRCP-SM200 100 2.00 4.00 0.045 0.125 8.0 12.0 1.9
PRCP-SM250 100 2.50 5.00  0.024 0.085 8.0 25.0 1.9
PRCP-SM260 100 2.60 5.20  0.025 0.075 8.0 20.0 1.7
UL File Number ........................................E300792
CSA File Number......................................CA1730526
Thermal Derating Chart - I hold  (Amps)
Operating Temperature............................. -40 °C to +85 °C

Envi ronmental  Characteristics
Test Test Conditions
Visual/Mech...............................................Verify dimensions and materials.......................................
Resistance ...............................................In still air @ 23 °C.............................................................
T ≤ max.time to trip (seconds)
95% min. coverage
Test Procedures And Requirements For Model PRCP-SM Series
...................................................±5 % typical resistance change
.........................................±10 % typical resistance change
Vibration....................................................
Model Ambient  Operating  Temperature
-40 ºC -20 ºC 0 ºC 23 ºC 40 ºC 50 ºC 60 ºC 70 ºC 85 ºC
PRCP-SM030 0.45 / 0.90 0.40 / 0.80 0.35 / 0.70 0.30 / 0.60 0.25 / 0.50 0.23 / 0.46 0.20 / 0.4 0.17 / 0.34 0.14 / 0.28
PRCP-SM050 0.76 / 1.52 0.67 / 1.34 0.59 / 1.18 0.50 / 1.00 0.42 / 0.84 0.38 / 0.76 0.33 / 0.6 0.29 / 0.58 0.23 / 0.46
PRCP-SM075
PRCP-SM100 1.66 / 3.32 1.47 / 2.94 1.29 / 2.58 1.10 / 2.20 0.91 / 1.82 0.83 / 1.66 0.73 / 1.4 0.64 / 1.28 0.50 / 1.00
PRCP-SM100/33 1.66 / 3.32 1.47 / 2.94 1.29 / 2.58 1.10 / 2.20 0.91 / 1.82 0.83 / 1.66 0.73 / 1.4 0.64 / 1.28 0.50 / 1.00
PRCP-SM125 1.89 / 3.78 1.68 / 3.36 1.46 / 2.92 1.25 / 2.50 1.04 / 2.08 0.94 / 1.88 0.83 / 1.6 0.73 / 1.46 0.56 / 1.12
PRCP-SM150 2.27 / 4.54 2.01 / 4.02 1.76 / 3.52 1.50 / 3.00 1.25 / 2.50 1.13 / 2.26 0.99 / 1.9 0.87 / 1.74 0.68 / 1.36
PRCP-SM150/33 2.27 / 4.54 2.01 / 4.02 1.76 / 3.52 1.50 / 3.00 1.25 / 2.50 1.13 / 2.26 0.99 / 1.9 0.87 / 1.74 0.68 / 1.36
PRCP-SM185/33 2.56 / 5.12 2.32 / 4.64 2.08 / 4.16 1.85 / 3.70 1.60 / 3.20 1.44 / 2.88 1.28 / 2.5 1.12 / 2.24 0.88 / 1.76